MUNICIPAL DISTRICT OF PINCHER CREEK NO. 9

BYLAW NO. 1194-10

A Bylaw of the Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9 in the Province of Alberta, to deal with procedure and the transacting of business by the Council of the Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9.

WHEREAS the *Municipal Government Act*, being Chapter M-26 Revised Statutes of Alberta 2000 as amended from time to time provides for the regulations of the proceedings of Council and Committees thereof, to provide for dealing with petitions, remonstrance and submissions of Council;

AND WHEREAS the Council of the Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9 deems it desirable to change the meeting times of Regular Council Meetings;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Municipal District of Pincher Creek No. 9, duly assembled ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1.0 This Bylaw may be cited as "THE PROCEDURE BYLAW AMENDMENT BYLAW NO. 1194-10".
- 2.0 Bylaw No. 1139-08 is amended under Section 5.3 to change 10:00 AM to read 1:00 PM.
- 3.0 This bylaw shall come into force and effect upon passing thereof.

READ a first time this ________, 2010

READ a second time this ______ day of ________, 2010

READ a third time and finally passed this 2 day of 4001, 2010

KEEVE

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER